
Republic of the Union of Myanmar 

Intellectual Property Agency  

Notification No. 2/2024 

The 5th Waning Day of Thadingyut , 1386 M.E. 

 (October 22, 2024) 

The Intellectual Property Agency has issued this Notification with the consent of the Ministry 
of Commerce, exercising the authority conferred by Section 119 Subsection (c) of the Patent Law. 

Prescribing Service Fees relating to Patent application or Utility Model application and 
the application for registration of Patent Attorney 

With the consent given by Union Government via Central Committee in accordance with 
Section 8, Sub Section (k) of the Patent Law, the Intellectual Property Agency has set the following 
service fees for the respective types of services relating to Patent application or Utility Model 
application and the application for registration of Patent Attorney: 

No. Type of service Fee (Kyat) 
1 Request for grant of the patent PT/UM-1, 

(a) Up to 5 claims and up to 20 pages 
(b) Where there are above 5 claims, per each one 
more claim 
(c) Where there are above 20 pages, per each one 
more page 

 
500,000 
20,000 

 
3,000 

2 Request for early publication PT/UM-1(C) 150,000 
3 Request to separate the application PT/UM-3 500,000 
4 Request to change application PT/UM-4 100,000 
5 Request to change application PT/UM-4 500,000 
6 Request for Substantive examination PT-8 1,000,000 
7 Amendment for errors in application PT-9 100,000 
8 Request for issuance of certified true copy of 

Patent/Utility Model  
registration certificate PT/UM-10 

50,000 

9 Amendment in registered record PT/UM-11 150,000 
10 (a)Annuity of Patent application and Patent 

(1) First year 
(2) Second year 
(3) Third year 
(4) Fourth year 
(5) Fifth year 
(6)Sixth year 
(7) Seventh year 
(8) Eighth year 

 
- 
- 

200,000 
200,000 
300,000 
300,000 
350,000 
350,000 



(9) Ninth year 
(10) Tenth year 
(11) Eleventh year 
(12) Twelfth year 
(13) Thirteenth year 
(14) Fourteenth year 
(15) Fifteenth year 
(16) Sixteenth year 
(17) Seventeenth year 
(18) Eighteenth year 
(19) Nineteenth year 
(20) Twentieth year 
 
  
 
 (b)Annuity of Utility Model application and Utility 
Model 
(1) First year 
(2) Second year 
(3) Third year 
(4) Fourth year 
(5) Fifth year 
(6) Sixth year 
(7) Seventh year 
(8) Eighth year 
(9) Ninth year 
(10) Tenth year 
Overdue fees for late payment 
(50%of annuity for relevant year) 

400,000 
400,000 
600,000 
600,000 
800,000 
800,000 

1,000,000 
1,000,000 
1,200,000 
1,200,000 
1,500,000 
1,500,000 

 
 
 
 
 
- 
- 

200,000 
200,000 
300,000 
400,000 
500,000 
600,000 
700,000 
800,000 
900,000 

50% of relevant year 
11 Request for reinstatement of rights PT/UM-13 500,000 
12 Assignment of Patent or Utility Model PT/UM-14  100,000 
13 Recordation of License of Patent or Utility Model 

PT/UM-15 

100,000 

14 Request for cancel of License recordation PT/UM-16 50,000 
15 Request for revocation of Patent or Utility Model 

PT/UM-19 
(a) Patent 
(2) Utility Model 

 
 

700,000 
500,000 

16 Request for the change or remove of representative 

PT/UM-20 

50,000 

17 Apply to register as Patent Attorney PT/UM-21 300,000 
18 Renewal of Patent Attorney PT/UM-22 200,000 

19 Late Renewal Fee (Patent Attorney) 50,000 



20 Appeal PT/UM-23  
(a) Patent 
(b) Utility Model 

 
700,000 
500,000 

21 Request to copy data/documents of Registration 
records PT/UM-24  
(a) Up to 20 pages 
(b) If above 20 pages, per one more page 

 
 

30,000 
1,000 

22 Request for time extension PT/UM-25 100,000 
23 Registration fees for Patent/Utility Model certificate 50,000 

 

 

Note: As regards the service mentioned in Serial no. 6, if it is necessary that the application is to be 
sent to a Patent office abroad to be examined , the fees is to be paid as specified by the said Patent 
office.  

 (Min MIn) 

Chairman 

Intellectual Property Agency 

letter no. Mapana (Agency) / 2/ 2024 (008) 

date (October 22, 2024) 

 

Distribution 

State Planning and Administration Council Chairman's Office 

State Planning and Administration Council Secretariat 

Office of the State Planning and Administration Council 

Union Government Office 

Union Hluttaw Office 

People's Hluttaw Office 

Office of the National Assembly 

Union Supreme Court 

Constitutional Court 

Union Election Commission Office 

All Union Ministries 



Federal Auditor General's Office 

Union Civil Service Organization 

Nay Pyi Taw Council 

All regional/state governments 

Central Bank of Myanmar 

Office of the Anti-Corruption Commission 

Myanmar National Human Rights Commission Office 

Director General Department of Commerce 

Director General Department of Consumer Affairs 

Director General Copyright Department 

Director General Myanmar Trade Promotion Organization 

Director General 

Printing and Publishing Department 

 

To be published in the Myanmar Gazette 

Chairman, Union of Myanmar Federation of  Chamber of Commerce and Industry (Sent with a 
request for further distribution to the  associated  Organizations) 

 

By order 

Dr. Moe Moe Thwe 

          Secretary  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


