Republic of the Union of Myanmar

Intellectual Property Agency

Notification No. 2/2024

The 5th Waning Day of Thadingyut, 1386 M.E.

(October 22, 2024)

The Intellectual Property Agency has issued this Notification with the consent of the Ministry of Commerce, exercising the authority conferred by Section 119 Subsection (c) of the Patent Law.

Prescribing Service Fees relating to Patent application or Utility Model application and the application for registration of Patent Attorney

With the consent given by Union Government via Central Committee in accordance with Section 8, Sub Section (k) of the Patent Law, the Intellectual Property Agency has set the following service fees for the respective types of services relating to Patent application or Utility Model application and the application for registration of Patent Attorney:

No.	Type of service	Fee (Kyat)
1	Request for grant of the patent PT/UM-1,	
	(a) Up to 5 claims and up to 20 pages	500,000
	(b) Where there are above 5 claims, per each one	20,000
	more claim	
	(c) Where there are above 20 pages, per each one	3,000
	more page	
2	Request for early publication PT/UM-1(C)	150,000
3	Request to separate the application PT/UM-3	500,000
4	Request to change application PT/UM-4	100,000
5	Request to change application PT/UM-4	500,000
6	Request for Substantive examination PT-8	1,000,000
7	Amendment for errors in application PT-9	100,000
8	Request for issuance of certified true copy of	50,000
	Patent/Utility Model	
	registration certificate PT/UM-10	
9	Amendment in registered record PT/UM-11	150,000
10	(a)Annuity of Patent application and Patent	
	(1) First year	-
	(2) Second year	-
	(3) Third year	200,000
	(4) Fourth year	200,000
	(5) Fifth year	300,000
	(6)Sixth year	300,000
	(7) Seventh year	350,000
	(8) Eighth year	350,000

	(O) Nighth years	400,000
	(9) Ninth year	400,000
	(10) Tenth year	400,000
	(11) Eleventh year	600,000
	(12) Twelfth year	600,000
	(13) Thirteenth year	800,000
	(14) Fourteenth year	800,000
	(15) Fifteenth year	1,000,000
	(16) Sixteenth year	1,000,000
	(17) Seventeenth year	1,200,000
	(18) Eighteenth year	1,200,000
	(19) Nineteenth year	1,500,000
	(20) Twentieth year	1,500,000
	(b)Annuity of Utility Model application and Utility Model	
	(1) First year	-
	(2) Second year	_
	(3) Third year	200,000
	(4) Fourth year	200,000
	(5) Fifth year	300,000
	(6) Sixth year	400,000
	(7) Seventh year	500,000
	(8) Eighth year	600,000
	(9) Ninth year	700,000
	(10) Tenth year	800,000
	Overdue fees for late payment	900,000
	(50% of annuity for relevant year)	50% of relevant year
11	Request for reinstatement of rights PT/UM-13	500,000
12	Assignment of Patent or Utility Model PT/UM-14	100,000
13	Recordation of License of Patent or Utility Model	100,000
	PT/UM-15	,
14	Request for cancel of License recordation PT/UM-16	50,000
15	Request for revocation of Patent or Utility Model	
	PT/UM-19	
	(a) Patent	700,000
	(2) Utility Model	500,000
16	Request for the change or remove of representative PT/UM-20	50,000
17	Apply to register as Patent Attorney PT/UM-21	300,000
18	Renewal of Patent Attorney PT/UM-22	200,000
19	Late Renewal Fee (Patent Attorney)	50,000
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

20	Appeal PT/UM-23	
	(a) Patent	700,000
	(b) Utility Model	500,000
21	Request to copy data/documents of Registration	
	records PT/UM-24	
	(a) Up to 20 pages	30,000
	(b) If above 20 pages, per one more page	1,000
22	Request for time extension PT/UM-25	100,000
23	Registration fees for Patent/Utility Model certificate	50,000

Note: As regards the service mentioned in Serial no. 6, if it is necessary that the application is to be sent to a Patent office abroad to be examined , the fees is to be paid as specified by the said Patent office.

(Min MIn)

Chairman

Intellectual Property Agency

letter no. Mapana (Agency) / 2/ 2024 (008) date (October 22, 2024)

Distribution

State Planning and Administration Council Chairman's Office

State Planning and Administration Council Secretariat

Office of the State Planning and Administration Council

Union Government Office

Union Hluttaw Office

People's Hluttaw Office

Office of the National Assembly

Union Supreme Court

Constitutional Court

Union Election Commission Office

All Union Ministries

Federal Auditor General's Office

Union Civil Service Organization

Nay Pyi Taw Council

All regional/state governments

Central Bank of Myanmar

Office of the Anti-Corruption Commission

Myanmar National Human Rights Commission Office

Director General Department of Commerce

Director General Department of Consumer Affairs

Director General Copyright Department

Director General Myanmar Trade Promotion Organization

Director General

Printing and Publishing Department

To be published in the Myanmar Gazette

Chairman, Union of Myanmar Federation of Chamber of Commerce and Industry (Sent with a request for further distribution to the associated Organizations)

By order

Dr. Moe Moe Thwe

Secretary